AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7162
A25C256
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER BUCK (STEP-DOWN)
60V 2A ASYNC STEP-DOWN CURRENT CONVERTER
MEMORY EEPROM
SPI BUS 256K BITS (32768 x 8) SERIAL EEPROM
REV1.0  - JAN 2025 RELEASED      - 1 -

and reliability.
The A7162 is available in PSOP8 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
PSOP8
SPQ:4,000pcs/Reel
MP8 A7162MP8R-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
12: 12.0V
ADJ: Adjustable voltage
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
⚫ Operating input voltage: 4.5 V to 50 V
⚫ Output voltage options: ADJ, 3.3 V, 5.0 V, 12 V
⚫ Adjustable output voltage range: 1.23 V to 48 V
⚫ Maximum switching current: 2 A
⚫ Fixed switching frequency: 150 kHz
⚫ Efficiency: up to >90%
⚫ Maximum duty cycle: 100%
⚫ Feedback reference voltage accuracy: ±1.5%
⚫ Minimum input-to-output voltage differential: 1.5V
⚫ Excellent line regulation and load regulation
⚫ Built-in thermal shutdown, Current limit, and Short
Circuit protection
⚫ Operating temperature: −40°C to + 125°C
⚫ IC shutdown via EN pin.
⚫ HBM ESD rating: Class 3B
APPLICATION
⚫ Automotive electronics
⚫ Industrial control
⚫ Digital Home Appliances: Digital TVs
⚫ Communication/ ADSL Modem Portable
Instruments and IoT
TYPICAL APPLICATION
IC: A7162
L1: 47uH: WSL10040-470M
D1: SS36A
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7162
A25C256
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER BUCK (STEP-DOWN)
60V 2A ASYNC STEP-DOWN CURRENT CONVERTER
MEMORY EEPROM
SPI BUS 256K BITS (32768 x 8) SERIAL EEPROM
REV1.0  - JAN 2025 RELEASED      - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOP8, MP8
Top View
PIN#
Symbol Function
PSOP8
1 VIN
This pin is the power supply input, supporting a wide input
voltage range of DC 4.5 V to 50 V. It is recommended to
place an electrolytic capacitor between VIN and GND to
suppress input noise.
2 SW
Switch: This pin is connected to the internal power
MOSFETs and serves as the switching node. Connect the
output filter inductor to this pin.
3 FB
Feedback: Provides input to the internal control loop.
Connect this pin to an external resistor divider from the
output to set the regulated output voltage.  FB=1.23V
4 EN
Enable: Logic input for device enable control. A logic Low
enables the device, while a logic High disables it and places